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G.R.S. FORi 7 16. ' Plag-—_ NEUFCHATEAU

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AWD REBURIAL.

Remnins of:

Tame DAVENPORT, Wm, E, ; . ; Jumber: . 75935
Rank Pvt.l/c Organization: Ce. B, 9th., Iﬁf.
Disintemient and Reburiel nodo ﬂy Group ~ it
Disinterrcd (Datc) Fror: (Give complete location)

Aaue/ /4?? P74

A 2/ | Rpplel [ 255~

Reburied (Doate) , | in: (Give com plotc location)
28th. sJune, 1919: Grave & S.c, 115 Plot 1 i B
z E P g
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Report as to noture of original buricl and condition of body wion disinternents

rm_Ba

2 . . 2 4
~s ono idontification tog found upon she body? Yes Wy ol

hat other mesns of identification werce found upon %4he body? None

Y72 B
A o "

g 3 5
41, 4f¥ A

woter e R UONFIRMED No. D...ceaneie

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bedies, they will be promptly
sent t0 the Effocts Depot direct, as is reguired by C.0s (170, G.H.". 1918.,
after being corefully examined for clues -t0 ideéntity In duvbbFul cases, notmtlon
vhereof will be made ond reported to Chlof Grovcc ﬂO'luEL tion Services

Supervised by Lt, Caswell,

C.0. Group Unit
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grirorEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY

ADA

/Z) Liﬂh;ghrﬁﬁ/A‘ . L

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

County, State of

Name Davenport,

lirs Albatena (K=2)

Address. Kuna, Idaho (RR Station Nampa)

Route going:

Return:

""w_wm)

y 4

" Itinerary
going

&

g
Accommodations: ‘*"%

Elapsed Time:

Fxtra Fare;

Un Pac-Omahe,

Same routea

July 9

, 1930

TDAHO

C&MW=Chicago, NiC&StIl-Buffalo, DL&V-New Yorlk.

Stage Kuna, Ida. to i\anba Ide.. fare one dollar($l.00) each

direction,

RR for th:.s part of journey,

separate trans*'ort"tlon reque.at drawn on Un Paec

Roap

TrAIN

TimME

|

DaTE

\/ Lv
Ar
Lv

& Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lyv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar

Nempa
Omaha
Omaha
Chicago
Chicago
New York
(Hoboken)

Un Pac

noon
CéIiW
CE&IwW
NYCé&StL
DL&EW

18

13
18

10: 1548
8:45R
9:10PM
9 25AM

11 :00AM
33 308

July 4
July &
July &
July 6
July 6
July 7

P
Htt

S8tendard sleeper Nampa, Idaho to Chicago and Chicago to

New Yorlk.

75 hours -~ 15 minu‘bes.%'j,z)/
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Party "K" - Itinerary - leuse-Argonne Group

Sailed July 9, 1930 on PRESIDENT HARDING. Ceptein William Hesketh in charge.
Arrived Cherbourg 12.20em July 17th. Special tender arrived 5.25am bearing
lejs. Dailey end Kindermen; Capts. Mitchell, Heley, Earnest, Dalton, Comwey,
and Stark; Lts. Freemen and Binns, 3 nurses; 3 civilian employees. Train

left 8.2%9am; errived Gare des Invalides, Paris, 2.21pm. liet by Col. Ellis and
members of his staff, interpreters and nurses. Taken in bus to hotel.

July 18th. Morning devoted to transsction of personal business. Exchange of
money, preparation of laundry, etc. Arc de Triomphe in afternoon. Wreath
laid for party by lirs. Fitzsimmons. Tea and reception at Resteurent Laurent.
Dinner at hotel.

July 19th. Departed 7.lbem for Verdun via Montmireil, Chalons s/uarne (lunch
Hotel maute=lere~Dieun), Ste. lMenehould (rest stop liodern Hotel).
Arrived 6.l5pm.

July 20th, Deily trips made from Verdun to the Meuse-Argonne American Ceme=

21st,22nd. tery.

July 23rd. Left Verdun 9.15am for Reims. Lunch at Cemetery. Left Z2pm via
Charpentry, Argonne Forest, Four-de-~Paris, Vienne~le-Chatesau,
Vienne=la-Ville, Somme~Bionne. &Hest stop Hotel Champagne at
Suippes. dJonchery, St. Hilaire-le~Grand. Arrived Reims 6pm.
Quarters Hotel Bristol Crystel.

July 24th. Visited Cathedral and Reims. Lunch Hotel Crystel. Departed 1.30pm
for Paris via Chempfleury, Ay, Epernay, Dormens, Chateau Thierry
(rest stop Hostellerie du Bonhomme) Belleau Woods, Le Thiolet,
lMontreuil-sux~Lions, lLa Ferte=sous=Jouarre. Arrived Paris 6.45pm.
Dinner at hotel.

July 25th. Free or shopping. Lunch at hotel. Sightseeing trip Paris - lotre
Dame. Dinner at hotel.

July 26th. Visited Louvre. Lunch et hotel. Sightseeing trip - lapoleont!s Tomb.
Dinner at hotel. '

July 27th. Free or Church. Lunch at hotel. Sacre Coeur. Dinner at hotel.
Sightseeing trip at nite.

July 28th. Fontaineblesu via Barbizon. Lunch Hotel Legris. Visited Chateau.
Departed 4pm via lielun for Paris. Arrived 6.30pm. Dinner et hotel.

July 29th. Boat train for Cherbourg. Left 9.22am. Arrived 3.32pm. FRESIDENT

ROOSKEVELT sailed sbout 6.25pm, Arrived New York August 6th.

Mrs. Albatena Davenport
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Name VENPOR I
DAVENPORT, lMrs. Albatens

Paris Hotel .. . HOTEL AMBL\SSADOR
BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN .

Home address.......... Kung, Ada County, Ideho
Pl L e e i Group I Unit . #§ JHARDING.
Date of arrival July 17, I930. Date of departure ## . ROOSEVELT, July 29. 1930
Relationship......... Wother . . .
Name of deceased DEVENPORT, William E.
RonkEos il i T bt fnl L S Organization Olmh b

v 9th In:fo

C 3
emelery Meuse~Argonne



' Mrs.Davenport Albaten:

REMARKS
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RPB—7-1-30—8M

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"

ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

i AT A K ...........
?ﬁﬁfﬁ%ﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁ%'éi;ﬁm E,' /[// Eiesy i

. Number SR e i

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

..... MRS' : AI'BATENA DAVENPORT. .. ..... Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
....... KU NA' ADA COUNTYv B e N ew Yoz, ito S NANP R TDRHOG.
Home Address
2
..... IDARIOE N . P
New York, to L NAMBA, VIDABQe. . -
Destination

........ W SE TORTONIRAS o ol o 2 b S i i L Rt o
LINE = 1091 81580 AUGUST 7, 1930... ...
............... D S o O
Road Tr. No. Date Time Lowex Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual
or Seat Cost
LV HOBOKEN | DL&W 5 .5/{3 st Lz | G 908
L@&&.&a&&f‘w Q ( [% b
LV o o) | %08 ‘g::;% i W £ LT
AR J'\a.m----'i\n‘\_. UE I'[ | B‘/IO i \ 4t 1’ o N T;—f"’ ]
LV | T ‘ Wl-[ 7220 N
I N U | “ 4
LV l | A
AR . |
LV I
AR | .
LV |
AR o i 1
TOTAL .2 8u )2,

Remarks:

...............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
.........................................................................................

...........................................................................................



QM 293 A=-M
Davenport, Wm. E. 1232~-M

hugust 15, 1930.

Mrs. Albatens Devenport,
Euna, Idaho.

Doar Madam:

The testimenial duted August 2nd to the Officer
in Charge, Gold Star Piigrimage, ¥ev York City, which
you snd the other mothers and widows returming on the
86 "President Roosevelt” were wo kind as to send regard.
ing your pllgrimage %o the eemetories of Nurope, has Been

i

e
‘l:. to know that the officers of

Jo Le Dy

The m' Ganoral,

28

WRG
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WAR DEPARTMENT = ,\ PENALTY FOR PRIVATE ‘ $300.
L - i s ,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS éAU" IP P\ ey =
3 Q’?thr_ew-”“mr“:':\ _ii:—»

1930 ,é :‘:*m s S

\‘ T e L Mml\_ s

_____ ~ PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET, -
NEW YORK, N. Y.



Saes

MEDaVenport, ps. Albatena,

S
T 7 W g

ADORESS Kune,Ada Comty, Idaho

DATE /7 e e N/ e

1I(0)9 A OFF 1 cER- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS -AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND [N GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SlGNED)CZ%ZQ/ZZliifi%142:*44géﬁffz%Z_
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RPB—3-17-30—7M

. RETURN NEW YORK .

‘NAME ...DAVENPORT, ..MS...ALBAT.EHA.. HOME ADDRESS .KIINA,..ADA.Q?HHTX....
DAHO .

/(\ ﬂf'\r'\r—-“ - D \\ ?xs r
<9/8 ROOS CLT.. soren  ASTOR .. room o Z5 27

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
AUG 7 1930

..........................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

................................................................................................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



PENALTY FOR PRIVAT

yngt ®mrp Eppartmnt TO AVOID PAYM
OFFICIAL BUSINESS ' : STAGE

REGISTERED ARTICLE
“ )

. Now e/ easiSon ....._--__.(‘__-
INSURED PARCEL
No. L {
NhNAL
Return to.. Q M GE ')' @

Siree! and Num&er, } (WNITIQ% W)

or Post Office Box,
‘Oﬁce al

0 5—6110 n



( |
WEON )
' & TURN RECE _Q.PT-;/Q =

e

Reccived from the Postmasfer the Registered or Insured Article, the orig f tal number
of which appears on the face Uns Card

..[_,:4.‘.,1 ____________________________________________________ N o

(Signature or name ol addressee.) |

Daie of dcix’vcry, _/" o e 1 IR [

v

Form 8811 ©5—6116




Hinst Ofitce Department

Return to.

Street and Number,
or Post Office Box

P e [
. 3 ;

e Ry
—— e

— e

= "

e,

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
_neBOSTAGE, $300.
e B

FOSTIARRSORDELIVERING )
="S“OEEICE

p M, GENERAL

(NAME OF SENDER)

MUNITIONS HUI[DING

WASHINGTON,

Q.

-



lglle i qiie
L .ETURN RECEIPT. 62 =

e o o B o ot e e e s ) e o 5

Date of delivery. G (T , 192
¥Form 8811

“__....___,.,._ ..........

e5—8ile



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 12, 1930,
IN REPLY REFER TO _%293 A-C

Davenport, William E. =1232 M
Harding 7-9

Mrs. Albatena Davenport,
Kuna| Ida:h-o L]

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office,

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States

whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriocusly

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

chbdincce Doostufiorl o
227 i il '/JJOZ'C//&]AM/% PBere 26 Nd{

Address

/
Please £ill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly,yours,

/

Captain,
Encl,
Env,

GHES,
. M. Corps,
Asggistant.
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v WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RerFer To QM 293 A-C
Davenndrt, Williap E, 1232 w

Ara. tlbatena Davenpert,
funa, ldaho.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
‘must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica~-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more., With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% iriches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as ehe may have in her pos-
gession. 1In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle ghould execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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»ﬁﬁ@ IV NOTICE

’f

2513

Ixj»/order that steamshlp and hotel reservations and
all othef. nﬁ@jﬁs@ﬁ \a.‘rrangements for this pilgrimage may
be made, it is requested that you accept or decline the
inclosed invitation without delay. Please complete the
inclosed card by writing the word “accept ™ or “ decline ™
in the blank space, sign your name and address, and mail
it promptly to the Quartermaster General in the inclosed
addressed envelope, which requires no postage.

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOE: 1020

9 et
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» T . N

I Accx bf the invitation extended
(Acceﬁ or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs., Albatens Davenport
(Name)

Kune, Ada Co., Idaho,

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 203 A-C 1020
Davenport, William E. 1232 N ﬁgﬁﬁ
el

lirse. Albatena Davenport,
Kuna, Idaho

Dear Madam:
The Act of Congress which provides for pilg_gﬂéges to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the militar® or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serygte at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains gfe now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagls are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary g War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in agfeport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the inves¥igation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to mgke the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to makd the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calefJér year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. 4

In order that the repor¥ referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimapgés, it¥is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blagks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the eFf'oaed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make thif pilgrimage if eligible? ijfﬂ) Koy
5. Do you desire to make fhe pilgrimage ' -
in the calendar year ; (Yes) £ite)
3. Have you at any ti ‘made a previous vigﬁét
to the grave of the deceased member Qf- Agi;b“
___tary or naval fofces in whom you éf& it erﬁated*.\> Aoy (NO
i Ry ”[L W]
& N f
?g &3 ! F J' c)J‘)Age.S'J' Health xﬁw
A, Please give your age and state oﬁqhealgh 3*33 | (Years) (Good) (Poor)
7 B i
&, 9 “ 0. M G_ g “.' English — Yen)
5. What 1anjﬁage do you speak? “Zﬁ‘r\“q A\ | Other languagev(fz7
£ ~UGTTIgw _(Specify language spoken)
?ﬂ’
;f For The Quartermaster General,
4 Very truly yours, e PG e
Enél, oux 1. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

BEnvelope Apgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
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(For the year prior to 2 : :
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(Who has not remarried) L : :
U*—f/_/{'_ﬁ.?_, S OO G e L3ttt
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

"IN REPLY REFER TOo QM 293 A-C

Bavenport, Wme August 24, 1929

Mrs.ﬂg;hatena Davenport, ;
Kima, Idaho

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage.to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvt. Wm. Davenport, Co. C. 9th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse Argomne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, leuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? S

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage? l{(ﬁl.

¥
]

For The Quartermagteér General,

¥ p,, Very truly yours, Nl X P
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress LW A Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope : Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June 29 , 1929,
Davenport, William

Mre John Davenport, L2 4 A A ///- g
Parker, Idaho. v e, [ X At el L;_,.;{'?,‘ o £

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to ths enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

lateWilliam Davemport, Pvt., Cos G, 9th Inf,, whose remains: are now interred

;n the Weuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
TENCee

Will you pleaee advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
an to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your sttention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requeeted
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

1
T’Q\‘KWM
2 incls. :
Act of Congress.
BEnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



.)RRECT NAME

DAVENPORT, William 75933
Pvte Co.C, 9th Inf.

change to

DAVENPORT, Williem E.



QM 293 A=M
Davenport, Wm. E. 1232-M

August 15, 1930.

Mrs. Albatons Davenport,
Kuus, Idsho.

Donr ¥adem:

The testimenial duted August 23d to the O0ffiowr
in Charge, Gold star Pligrimage, New York City, whioh
you and the othor mothors and widovs returning on the
8% "Prewident Koosewelt" wore eo kind ss %0 send regarde
ing your pligrimage o the ewmetories of Rurepe, has been
forwarded to me.

mmugmwmmm it by

belag charged wi mm‘“%m

haas overy effort that thoss waking the journey

might have a sonfortabls and pleasant trip. I fesl, howe
over, that the task han been me igh by the
wondorful spirit of eoaperation shom 6 nothers and
widows who are meldig the pllgrimage.

Bineerely yours, :
2 L

e & o Jor _
e R The Luartersaster
i x
T )

=

12 ¥ X 330.183 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR




WAR DEPARTMENT
COFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N reEsLy REFER To QM 295.A'—C

¥rs, Albatena Davenport,
Kuna, Idaho

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier cleothing is reqguired to be worn in
Europe than is necesgsary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are madse.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sura 1o take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes tc provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length ccat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent gervice of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-

fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



Davenport, Wm. E, 1232 M June 11, 1930:

Mrs. Albatena Davenport,
Kuna, Idaho.

Deaf Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteriess in
Europe. One week before your departure the railrcad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave Nampa UnPe¢ Train No. 18 10:15 AM July 4

Arrive Chicago 9185 AM July 6
Leave Chicagoe NYCEStL Train No. 2 11:00 AM July 6
Arrive New York (Hoboken) $130 PuM July 7

All railroad employees have been instrueted by their
officiala to sea that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermagter General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps, {
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RepLY rerer To QM 2935 A-C
Davenport, William E. =1232 M
Harding 7+9

Mrs. Albatena Davenport
m; Idm- E i

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

. 111 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
*addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Agsistant.
Env.

e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A—E“

. Davenport, William B.~1232 M I 1930
Herding 7-9 Lu

Mrs. Albatena Davenport,
Xuna, Idsho.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europs are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-itrip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if thers is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to thieg office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



f
, QM 293 A=C
Davenport, William E, - 1232 ¥

irs, Albatens Devenport,

Kuna,
Ideho.
o

71
’ -
,""
/

#pril 28, 1930

Dear Madam:
Recoipt is seknowledged of your recent communisca~
tion, reletive to your desire to make a pilgrimge to the
grave of your son, the late Private Willliom E, Davenport.
under the provisions of the Aet of March 2, 1829,
Wotation has been mde of your aceeptance to sail
§ "Herding” July 9, 1930, and arrangements are being
L)

on the 8
made ]
For The Quertermsster Uenersl.
VYory truly yours,
R, B, SHANNOX,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent,

wl i Y
w2

Giis
'~

g,

e3
A
-

&
uv L] » $
Wy



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C fpril 17. 1330.
Davenpbrt, Tilliam E. 1232 N

¥rs. dlbatena Davenport,
Runa, Idabo.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pasgport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Bpecial Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2}% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-.
tion should be witnessed by a credible person reesiding in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or mors.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall he
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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:ggvenp'ort, William B, 1232-4" Harch 29, 1930

Mrs. Albatena Uavenport,
Kuna, Idaho
DPaar Madam:

'I‘hi”sglatter which conteins general 1ni‘ormata,on regardlng the R4
pilgrimage to the gemeteries of ‘Europe, is’ being sent to eael mother and
widow who has expressed a ‘desire ta make the: pilgrimak,e during ‘the .

calandar year 1$304 -/ The’ generai" plan for the conduct of the pilgrmaga s

is shéwn in the Pilgrimage Regulations,; & .copy of which is enclosed here~
with, In addition to_ the- information shown in the regulations, ‘the
following explaing in’ detall some of the most 1mportan‘b things connccted

w1th t“he pilgrimage,

Formal invitations are being extended to- -each 1o cher and wi&ow

‘who has expressed a desire fo nake ‘the pilgrimageduring 1930, Tn so

far as pracuoable, these i..uvl‘tations are being pxtended with a view %o

keeping the women from each sta'be together and the ®rder in which bhe. s
invitations to the women from’ the several gtates are- ‘issued is based. on'a .

drawing by lot which was held-about one month agoe  Inclosed with each .
invitation is a card for ackuowledgn nt and it i8 quite ‘iLfiportant that ,
you accept or declina this in\ritation ;prompthr ‘v order “thatothe necuas-
sary railroad, steamship and hotql reservations may be arrangede- The
government will defray all the necefsgary expensos of the pilgrimage, &
ineluding railroad fare, ho'btal accommode.tiona, steamship 1‘&re~ and all |
other 1ncidental OXPONGe8s - It will not provide. anything other 'I;hQ.n tha

necessary expensed so thatyou should bring with you guch’ fundg @s yow ¢« -

may desire to use. for malcing snall pMGhasse u.nd for other upesn, pti.nct—
ly of a personal .uature,

"o

A.rrangament' have been made with the Amorican Ra.i:l.maﬁ ;

Association whioh asgurcs ws the united support and ooopora‘tion ot al,l mf.v-'

the railroads in the United States in handling the mévement o and, from, .
New York City, The loecal tieket agent will seourcsyour rallroa‘a and _
sleeper ticket and will make the "necassary pullman resérvabions, ilefore
your ﬂepart\.}ra from your heme we will mail you a ehocek, sufrmient to
pay for your mealy and other travelling expenses while snroute to New

. Yorke - Your railread tieket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and. upon arrival in New York the ‘army offieer in ohaxge - | RN

the New Yo'.\‘l; offieo will oolledt the return trip stub and ‘hold it unt:ll
your return to New York: fmm Eui‘cxpe.

Upop arrival ia New York, you Will v o h? an !‘fiaer
gy T ek 8 a0

-‘ulqp

R OPC S VTN (. )



B

}f;and escorted to a first: clasq hatel where roq91va+1on5 have been made,
The duration of your stay - In ‘New York will te from 24 to.,48 hours. At

the proper time, you w1lu He eqhorted to the Steahﬂhlp upon which passage
has been engaged for EuroPe.; All of the women maklng this ‘trip will be
provided with cabin elass ac commodatlons abolrd steamers which mears that
from two to four will'be guartered in the same stateroom.  If you have

-any friend that you" would*lmke to be quartered with we will endsavor to

arrange it if you will hqmmunlbate with this office,
-.r-- At

The ocean voyage will last abcut .8 days and when the. ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party w1ll be met by officers especially
detailed fom the‘purpose and taken 1n a special train to Paris where
first class hotel aCCQmmodatgoné have Freen reserved. The firsteday in
Pariz will ‘be a day of rests '0On the 2@ day, the women of each: party
will glace a wreath” on the tombi-of the French unknown soldier, - .In the

O afternoon there WLLY be a recertion in which.the French war mothers

government Offitl&ls, and prominent civilians will participate.. Tbe
follewing morning ithe ‘groups going to the different cemeteries will leave

¢ - Pardiay travelllng in motor bugses, and proceed t6 the cemeteries where

they will remain for- ahout 7 -Adaysi Twenty-flve women will be assigned
to each bus-&nd an army officer will ‘have charge of the bus. - The

' 1t1nerarles %o ‘and from the cemeteries and the daily 1tinerarles while at
{ the cemeteribs have' been varied so as to take in points of historieal =
‘Anterest as—well as some parts of the hattlefields where' American troops
were engageds’” Upon return -to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and- dufing this time an oppcrtunity will be given to s¢a the Toints

of historical’ interest in Paris-and viﬂlnlty, The entire duration.ef
your stay in’ Burope will be 14 days, and the itineraries have teen so
arrenged that ‘each Aay wlll be provided for. Except in 'case of illness
sr other unaveidable cauge it will not be possible for eny woman making
the rilg;image to remain in ‘Burope for a lepger peficd than 1% Asys nor -
to leave'the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
réy all of her expenses after leaving the party since the At of Congress
authorizing ‘the pilgrimage epecifieally states that the government. shall
not tay the expenses of any woman who w111fully leaves her party.

. od Upnn return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them hcme. *  Before leavnng New York each woman
will ke provided with' her return railroad ticket, a.sleeping car ticket
and funds ta ecover the sost of meals and other travelling expenseq.
) Ammy offinerg are belng used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement ayd care has heen ‘taken to éelert officers who will
see that proper ocare ig taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women Who may
be taken siek during the pilgrimage and'also o care for the remainsg of
any who may die and provision hap been made for weturning the ;emains () i
any who may die to their homes. It 'ds essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster Teneral with' an emergency adﬁress "
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emﬁrgQRGY- ;
Medical caré will be provided by eivilian agencies, - If-such care i&
needed in New York Gity it will be rurnishei by the hotel physicians or

- B0/994/ S i kR



by local hospitals, Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship?s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
ite In addition to thlsqwalxzdoctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pllgrlmage._g i

Baggage will be’ limitad to not to exeeed two pieces of hand- baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of *
about one months Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Parise
Since the climate of Burope is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should_p;pv1de”herself with sufficient warm clothing to stamd
the motor tus trip and the visit to the cemeteries,

" e it b, = T,, ; ¢ . .

Sinee it is necessary ‘for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre=
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any commun;catlons received from
this offlce.: oo { 438 *

L e Fbr The- Qnartermaster Generals

Very trﬁly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,
1 Enclosure.

Regulation,

30/998/ <G

A



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

o IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

\ Davenport, William E. 1232 i

lirss Albatena Davenport,
Duna, Idaho

Dear Madam:

October? |, 1929,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries im
Europe by mothers and widcws of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are

now interred in such ceme -

teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United

States Government, requires that the Secretary of War

make an investigation and

submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
Docember 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to meke the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930
the pilgrimages to be made.

and the probable cost of

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following

questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and

return the letter to this

office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you deeire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) {No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (o el
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4, Please givetJour age and state of health,

f

-

5. What languagg do you speak?
o

Ape Health
(Years) (Good) (Poot)

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language
(Specify language epoken)v

¢ For The Quartermaster General,
el %
e Very truly yours,
¢
Enecl,

Aet
Envelopse

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer to OM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Davenport, Willism E. 1232 M.

Yrs, Albatena Davenport, ( .
HLimess , Idaho, 8= o\

Xeena 42¢Lﬁ4/iﬁ / 0

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimagee to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necéssary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimagee to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelopé which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to ﬁéke this pilgrimage if éiigible? ' {Yes) g (No)

5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930° ‘ (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yee) m.(NO)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

\. o’ ':{ A h\“"b\ R S
Bacds JOHN T. HARRIS,
o Magor Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C_ October e, 1929.
Davenport, Willism E., 1232 M,

¥rs, Albatena Davenport,
Kimama , ;dahn.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval ssrviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimeges are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a réport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
numbsr of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanke left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1sh Do-yoﬁ'desire to make this pilgrimagelif_eligibleé (Yes ) R (ﬁd}‘

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at anﬁ time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

; Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enel, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Aect Major, 4, M, Corps,
fnvelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rRepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C :
Davenport, Wms Augmet 24, 1929

Mrs, Albatena Davenpors,
Kims, Idaho

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

he. records, of. thig office show that you are the mother of the late
vt WQ;Qbsiﬁhpart. Cos Us J?h Infi, whose 3Lmains are now Interred in the
Mouse Argonne Ameds Cly. Romgne-sous~Vontfaacon, Meuse, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asaistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 10O Q‘u 293 A"E_
June , 1929. "4}

Devemport, Williem -

Nre Jolm Duvemport,
Parier, Idaho,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrese approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To esnable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late

Williem Davemport, Pvte, G0e 0, 9%h :
0 Ingsy whore remainsacre now interred
in t:.m”-um Amerisan (emetery, Romegme-sous-iontfancon, Meuse, i

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 1is entitled under the provisions of ths above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that acticn may be tak-
en to extend invitations tc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, whict defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
i8 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsoc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inels,
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
; Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



i 293 C-R

Rovember 19, 1923,

lir., Jom Davenport,
Paryer,
Idsho,.

Dear Sirs

The Quartermaster.General desires you to be informed that the

ermenent grave of Private William Davenport, Uompamny Cy 9th Infantry,

s Grave 18, Row 20, Block F, Mouse-Argomne American Cemetery, Romagne-
sous=llont faucon (Mouse), Prance.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be
paintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave Will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitsble design, with name, ragk,
division, organization, date of solcier's death and State fr?m wh%ch-r
he came. Headstones will be placed at 211 graves in ?onnectlon.WIth
the improvement work nov in progress, as Soon as possible gnd without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You areé assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded_by
those who perforued this sacred duty. The grave of the decegse§ will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a menner vefitting the
last resting place of our heroes, :

Very trﬁly yours,

RoLe FOSTER

RD
i t -l -
Assistent, .’ f\‘:“
O 8
e »
of & :
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Boldier's No. 75983 . ) & 733.

Name__ D) YERN % oy g
Regt-) ' .
Rankzvt = Co. © (Corpg)9th Inf.
oy 5, 1918 g
Date of Death Y Cause
lov 5th 1818 g
Date of Burial Cemetary
li2p VERIUN N.E,35, 2994 N. 305,1 B.
Tl ARDENTES PALTI=0E B
Towna or Commune Bant

Sketch 21
Uraye Notuiad VG Bllot L NS Sise),

Unknowa
1ag
UNEWOWW
Chaplain - Buiga;
E. 1. Iiofrluon glkl Lt.~*ﬁ”. '
Signature v Ranh
! /Véoumz‘ A‘rr]é’,i wes
Grau (L URi T PRI g S
TEICHE TRHD]E s05
) L% 295, 4
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile # 65612

1. Locarrox InpEx CARD:

(@) Name ______ DAVENEQRT,. .. William. _ Ser.No. 786938
TYP. hmp_____

@ Renke._ BWRs . o2 Organization 8o. C. 9th Inf,
‘ (B AR sl e

(¢) Dateof death ___11=3-18 .. {d) Cause of death _____,_,-__}Sj_a- ________________

II. RecrstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. 4 ___________ Row o Ploo e~ Sec. .__L11D TYP. hmp

 aead . LLTE AT
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioNn Carp: ¥ Date (;f recelpt S El s S R
@S NEme - e e @it Relationshipien il ol br e ol . 00
(¢) Address e EorAr =t el i ot i) PGS ST S ek s Rt R M S
() ERemaisi to e brctughtetefU s SEe S e W8 € - Lo o e
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ... ... = T ol e Ve Bl
¢f)F Shipping msiructions ipon avrival of body in U, 8. oo e
e e e e e i e e B BRI & = el b W b e
(¢). Disposition instractions if not brought'to U. 5. oo
Examiner’s Initials .. _______ Pt s Lo S o o , 192
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from i
e g e B dated ot el L R e S W
confirming request in Par. W\’t% _______ , above, or requesting that_______________________ i
. R"’"?::h.g:: ......................................
Examiner’s Initials ... _________ Dateltoe e A St ) e , 192
VI. G. R. S. FiiEs, CORRESPONDENCE—ShOWS as follows ___________ e ‘- ____________________________
/} M /g,{, Jﬂzvzﬁj jf__’f_'__‘f_'_", /"’-”mb __________________________
______________ - / oY I— S
(@j Cancellation memos referred to? 2 ,412:?.-----_--------------------_----_---_-_---__-----3-_--_‘ ................... .
Examiner’s II]ltlf/S ____________ / %_ﬁfu Date ---_---_-_-_"-_-_----_é-::{.‘i-_, 192/ !
!i/ ’ W TN ?

COUNTRY FRANCE Cemerery No. _L23% _85€Ce 115 Sueer No. __42\/_ ¥4

G. R. 8. Form No. 118 Mako No 114,,3 /
Amended April 6, 1620 3—7720 A

f .r f

Ao S E



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made = , 192

Typed by ..., Checked by i ! , 192

VIII. FinaL AcTION:

cablafom, "~ T A , 192 .

JUN 16 1921

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on -2
umed (k€ Jy j
IX REMARKS
___________________________________________________________________ : i A
aedl

WRITE NOTHING BELOW THIS LINE




STATION _Romagne Cem, 1232

DATE

G.B.S. FORM #114-A.  gq,

- To be prepared in triplicate.
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name _ DAVENPORT, William 10. Name _ W,E.Davenport. . ...
2 No e 25983 e e o s L S NOT St s Sr.- - . 3lee - Tdners i S0iat]
o I T LT e e s 12. Rank : VR et A
4. Org. . Qoel, 9th Infs = 1S MO g St el i criS e e g e
et o117 RS AR o e L T D o T T =
G BB e RN s BB s D Ly @)D Boser vt
Discrepancy found upon disinterment 3
T JGraveE NGl & Bl v on Sec.. 448 .. .- 15, Grave-Nows " -8 §. Sl S
B Biliode . £ & TR o R i iy O S A oy S SR
9. : 17. .no diserepsncy . ..
18. Cemetery Argomme Americam 19. Commune or town Romsgme-sous=lMontfancon
20. Dept. or County ___Meuse 21, (‘;ountry‘ ______ France - = [
22. G.R.S, Hdgrs. Code No.. . - ves% D g T R P TR S |
23. Disinterred (Date) ® ept %7,1921.... BY¥i shea ALY TGl e R
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name William Davenport . Sefial No. ..ewew . .. . . .o
Reikicec B s ot T Organization VC0,C,8thInf, |
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?___y_/‘g_g_’__' . On body? __yes 2.
-f;////"éﬁ"’ ________________________
Signatgr%JE%Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). -

’E%D‘TED 5Y signature of Embalmer, (Su

'is‘gff____

__________ Tag on cross reads! William E,Davenpost,Pvi,,756833,00,0,9th,Inf, "
27. Condition of body . _badly decomposed,featuresunrecognizable, . ...
28. Nature_of: burial _p ine--bax-,-unoﬁom-,-and..bgzz,lqp--_- ........ sememmmmemm oo
29. Any discrepancx noted upon examination of body, as compared witl_l G.R.S. records
quoted above? . . y33 it G \2g08 . .
Y i |
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Da‘ »1921 By J.L.Haeky _ |
31. Casket sealed by _ _ . Jel.Hakgsr J {{»F A e
' = ; Ak,

WV,



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32.
33.

9.

_______ C=4013 - e - B
Degignation of body: s : X
Namo DAVEWPORT, Willlem S e _Seri al: No -BM3S .~ %=
ERanicuPYte | G o S Organization, _____!39,-_0,:3___?“.;_ ML TaEor TN
Consigned to: ‘ ; .

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

/// ’7‘/_'" -,’;f. . ”
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector o/ /os o At A AT _~
G.B.Kidwell,1st Lt ,.QNC

Remarks, .o bl it ettt iyl it

36. ” ISR B0 2 . - el et e oo 8 S
e Al B e o i ok m e e e e e e i e o e e e i P e e R o g e 8 o e e ] N e e it s
32. . Shipped from point of Operatian:sy(Date) . Sept ¥-3@8de% o . v = 0 =
To point of Concentration . Morgue at Romagne .. . _ <= % Sl e 0 T g
(Name) @{/
Convoyer W, J.RoO Signat Shippi Of‘f'cr4 _f'fz"z%
voyer WaJaRoyed.. ... - - lgnature 1pping 1ce A :oz;,oc W;ng 5 QUC
3 - - ing Officer
58, Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Uﬁ__,__________ffﬁ,;__?_L“___._‘_V_A___.__
By G.R.S5. Representative e TN T ARWIEE B - e
39. Shipped from. Railhead or Point of.Goncentratipm:. Pate = = & . o S8 &
To Permanent Cemetery
(Name)
Conwoyer .. . . .. . . .. ‘Signature(Shipping QCELcEr o8 5 S0 8 oo '
4O RevEIvedtEsDEteE e e D e S e e S e
: = _ : 3
G.R.S. Representative Z2cAdsla ol 24 g. .o I g9
41, Reinterredacns...Qzta 20,1921 Meunse-Argonne Oty«1838 @ i
: (Date)
42 s CrAVe L NO e sogndl Bttt e v e st W e L DT S OGO e e UGS
45 T Bltah Be e a s o RO g B e e e S
o b £



........ .. Romagne #1232, . ..
- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... Septe. 75.292%e . ..

1. Remarss or. DAVENPORT, William ... .. SERAL NUMBER‘”’“
STl iy i p ’_ J/Z’H %b
RANK. Ht ®.ocvisinnne ORGANIZATION GOOG'gthmf'Z/ Bt

G. Ix. . Form. No. 16-A ' Place

2 Di-SiI“l{l;‘I‘l“ed (date) . | R -}.E'rom (give cofnplete location) :
................... Sept.'{'lQmez,Seoll.ﬁPlo‘bl

" By: Group5 TR RO /oy 42 = o e gt 3 O o ot B
3. Reburied (date) : : ‘ In (give complete location) :

C 0=t, 20,1921, - Mewca-Argonne Otw.1232 OGrawve 18 Rlosk F -~ Row 20 . ...

" By : Group...ieburial Ss = . Uil Nature of reburial Unlined.......
. ""S"Eﬁﬁ

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
~wooden box and burlep and unifom. _

_badly aacompoaad featu:rea not reeoznizable. ’ B

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ... J88.. (2]On grave marker 2 ...............NOSe .

(b) Other means of identification found upon dlsmterment and general remarks

.Tag.on. oross.read. ¥illianm B, Davenport,. 75953, Pvis. Co. Co..9%h.. Ini/",

6. What does examination of body shov_.v as regards the following identifying items ? 14 S.F.

(a) Height (actual measurement) mmml.e...tq..dateminec

AL e R L | T S S
(¢) Hair—Color G-O
A Y Rttt r e e L B B m o o SEOAE o s

Characteristics ,doﬁ ;
(r;l) e N e e S (O e e e S e e e e
= ID GO0 O o RS s, R S el e e e 2 A

do 18

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)..........on.14.teeth in.upper. Jaw.

.:qna.ble....tn...dﬁ:barmine....which...tm....axa...Jnia.s inge.

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualy) ... .

’

i b

7. Disinterment /I

< / ' - I 4 / 4 (_,/ ,x_,ﬁ/f"

e .L.Eak:y f EJ h! G‘;'B';'Kiawen 18t Lﬁq.m.c
A Thtle)s:

8. Reburial

SupervisedsbyF t it S L e s




¢

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FOBH! NO. 16-A

1x"%’nter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form Iis supplemental fo and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form I-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

t X -

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and erganization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body ';vas diéinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. 2 ' 2

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, Stat_e to what degree decomposition. has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“*Yes** or “No’%

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in’ grdve. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart 1s also very important and should be filled in with great, care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids-(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay); dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. :

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by :

T 00TH MISSING~
recent wounds) should be scratched out, SR

® s

thus : Z .
CROWNED TEETH.............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
3 : ] "~ _GoLoFILLING
FILLINGS ..........cccoceveennnene. Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FILLIN
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :
AVITY =
. : : : FCAYED Sl
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............Outhnilocatlon and size ol cavity, shade|* A
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person .approving
same,

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same. ‘



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF'REMAINS DATA

File #/ 66612
I. LooaTioNn IxpEx CaRD:
' PO ' ¢
(@) Name --P%mron:!'.?_i_l_l}a{a. _________________ Ser. No. ,53 _____________________ D
Py, , 80. Gy 9th Ing, TP
)P Raner s s I R Dro izt QT e it o E I e D
(¢) Date of death }%“5‘_19 ______________ (d) Cause of death ______ k_ f.ii _______________________ C}ﬁ)@ _____
I1. ReeistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No.ai ______________ Row ,“, ____________ Plotl_'_ _____________ Sec. 1;_1_5 ________ TYPhmp _________
John Davanport. Pather lPavker, ldsho.

S BT E R I TR et PSSl e o o SRR TS T N R i e 5 N R

TII. Files of s(( d/ ers dyﬁlg/ fm "c,m{ / i d/se{se! ____________________________________________________ CKR.C??__

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

Vil Form: 1158 fonwardeditolGe Ry 8. Hobokes, NG e, i , 192
V1I. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VALELS Rormild5iraceived from: Gl Sy Hebokens N , 192
COUNTRY EMMETRR YN O, et e i et SHERT N - a ot ot S
G. R‘\%im!;gri'atgn 115-A 3—8020
PRANCE 1232 Secs 115 41}//

/Mf// 2/

ke e st o o e A W 5 i ' e i e Nt i A i





